ENTER FOR A CHANCE TO

## WIN a Home Makeover

CAA Members, every time you use your CAA Membership card at one of our participating locations between February 15 and March 31, 2017, you're automatically entered for a chance to WIN a Home Makeover!

Prize includes an in-home colour consultation, up to 25 hours of professional painting services valued at a maximum of \$1,000.00 CAD, up to \$2,000.00 CAD (retail price) worth of Dulux paint, and a \$750.00 CAD Travel Card redeemable for hotel accommodation at a Best Western<sup>®</sup> branded hotel (based on double occupancy). See below for full contest details.

Save & Earn. SAVE 20%\* or more off our regular parking rates and earn 3% in CAA Dollars<sup>®</sup> every time you use your CAA Membership card.

COURTESY OF



## VANCOUVER · EDMONTON · WINNIPEG · TORONTO · OTTAWA · HALIFAX

**HOW TO ENTER:** The Contest begins at 12:01AM (ET) on February 15, 2017 and closes at 11:59PM (ET) on March 31, 2017 (the "Contest Period"). Contest is open to CAA Members with a valid CAA Membership, excluding CAA Members residing in the province of Quebec. CAA Members are required to complete a transaction at a participating Park'N Fly (hereinafter referred to as the Contest Sponsor) location during the period of the contest. CAA Members must present their CAA card at time of checkout. CAA Members are automatically entered. No purchase entry: please send your name, complete mailing address, phone number and CAA membership number in a self-addressed stamped envelope to: CAA Home Makeover Contest, C/O Park'N Fly, 5905 Campus Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L4V 1P9. No purchase entries must be received by March 30, 2017 at 5:00 pm (ET). Visit **parknfly.ca/caacontest** to view contest rules.

**PRIZE SELECTION:** The winner will be chosen at random from all entries received and verified by Park'N Fly. The winner will be contacted via telephone at the number linked to the winner's CAA Membership account. Draw date will take place on April 5, 2017 at 11:00 AM (EST). Odds of winning depend on number of eligible entries during the contest period. Restrictions may apply.

**CONDITIONS:** \*Discount off regular rack rates. Must present a valid CAA Membership card. Conditions apply. Must present a valid CAA Membership card, CAA international affiliated clubs on their club membership card, to receive discount. Home Makeover prize must be accepted and entire painting project must be completed in full by September 30, 2017. Restrictions may apply. Participating locations: Toronto Valet, Toronto Self Park, Winnipeg Valet, Winnipeg Self Park, Edmonton Self Park, Halifax Self Park, Ottawa Self Park, Vancouver Valet. CAA Membership must be in good standing at time of contest draw in order to be eligible to win. ® Trade-marks owned by and use is granted by the Canadian Automobile Association and <sup>TM</sup> Trade-marks of the Canadian Automobile Association. Dulux is a registered trademark of AkzoNobel and is licensed to PPG Architectural Coatings Canada, Inc. for use in Canada only. Each Best Western® branded hotel is independently owned and operated. \*All Travel Card rules apply. Visit www.bestwesterntravelcard.com for

complete Travel Card terms and conditions. Offer is not applicable with Aeroplan Miles program and cannot be combined with any other offer or discount. Visit **parknfly.ca/caacontest** for contest rules and regulations.

